

# QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Kill your exam at first Attempt



**Network-Appliance**

# NS0-184

*NetApp Certified Storage Installation Engineer, ONTAP*

<https://killexams.com/pass4sure/exam-detail/NS0-184>



**Question: 67**

When you start a new Service Event Report, what must be entered first?

- A. the case ID number
- B. the project number
- C. the node serial number
- D. the sales order number

**Answer: B**

**Question: 68**

On which type of network interfaces are the cluster interconnect LIFs created?

- A. on an FC or FCoE port
- B. on an interface group
- C. on a UTA port shared with other LIFs
- D. on a physical port

**Answer: B**

**Question: 69**

Your customer plans to expand a 2-node FAS2750 switched cluster with two new controllers.

In this scenario, which two prerequisites should you examine in advance? (Choose two.)

- A. Verify that the hard drives of the new controllers are compatible with the old controllers.
- B. Verify that the existing cluster has a minimum 10 GB of free space for root volumes.
- C. Verify that the existing switches support the additional controllers.
- D. Verify that the platform of the new controllers can be mixed with the cluster's existing controllers.

**Answer: B,D**

Explanation:

Reference: [https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/ontap-sm-classic/expansion/task\\_verifying\\_planned\\_configuration.html](https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/ontap-sm-classic/expansion/task_verifying_planned_configuration.html)

**Question: 70**

You want to add an AFF A400 HA pair to an existing cluster.

In this scenario, which LIF type is required?

- A. cluster-mgmt
- B. intercluster
- C. data
- D. node-mgmt

**Answer: B**

Explanation:

Reference: [https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/ontap-metrocluster/pdfs/sidebar/Add\\_a\\_new\\_controller\\_module\\_to\\_each\\_cluster.pdf](https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/ontap-metrocluster/pdfs/sidebar/Add_a_new_controller_module_to_each_cluster.pdf)

**Question: 71**

You want to enable secure communication with the SP or BMC through CA-signed certificates.

Which two certificate types must be installed in this scenario? (Choose two.)

- A. cluster certificate
- B. server certificate
- C. root CA certificate
- D. ONTAP certificate

**Answer:** B,C

Explanation:

Reference:

[https://kb.netapp.com/Advice\\_and\\_Troubleshooting/Data\\_Storage\\_Software/ONTAP\\_OS/How\\_to\\_configure\\_communication\\_between\\_ONTAP\\_and\\_Service\\_Processor\\_\(SP\)\\_or\\_BMC\\_with\\_Certificate\\_Authority\\_\(CA\)\\_signed\\_certificates](https://kb.netapp.com/Advice_and_Troubleshooting/Data_Storage_Software/ONTAP_OS/How_to_configure_communication_between_ONTAP_and_Service_Processor_(SP)_or_BMC_with_Certificate_Authority_(CA)_signed_certificates)

**Question: 72**

After the installation of a new ONTAP 9.8 cluster, you have to verify if AutoSupport works.

In this scenario, which two commands would you use to accomplish this task? (Choose two.)

- A. system node autosupport history show
- B. system node autosupport check show
- C. system node autosupport destination show
- D. system node autosupport invoke

**Answer:** A,B

Explanation:

Reference: [https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/ontap/pdfs/sidebar/Troubleshoot\\_AutoSupport.pdf](https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/ontap/pdfs/sidebar/Troubleshoot_AutoSupport.pdf)

**Question: 73**

An administrator issued the cluster setup command and configured a 2-node ONTAP 9.8 cluster.

In this scenario, which tool would the administrator use to validate the configuration?

- A. Active IQ Upgrade Advisor
- B. Interoperability Matrix Tool
- C. NetAppDocs
- D. Active IQ Config Advisor

**Answer:** C

Explanation:

Reference: [https://github.com/NetAppDocs/ontap-metrocluster/blob/main/install-stretch/concept\\_configuring\\_the\\_mcc\\_software\\_in\\_ontap.adoc](https://github.com/NetAppDocs/ontap-metrocluster/blob/main/install-stretch/concept_configuring_the_mcc_software_in_ontap.adoc)

**Question: 74**

What is the minimum number of disks required in a SAS shelf?

- A. half of the shelf's capacity
- B. one
- C. two
- D. there is no minimum

**Answer:** D

**Question: 75**

You have completed a base installation and system registration of an AFF A250 system, but you notice that you have one failed drive. Neither “un-failing” nor reseating the drive helped to repair it. You must ensure proper replacement of the failed drive.

In this scenario, which two actions should you take? (Choose two.)

- A. Ask the customer to open a technical case with NetApp Support.
- B. Ask the customer for a drive with the same capacity and replace it.
- C. Run Active IQ Config Advisor to collect all the logs on the system.
- D. Power off the system until the drive has been replaced.

**Answer:** B,C

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/ontap-systems/a250/install-detailed-guide.html#step-1-prepare-for-installation>

**Question:** 76

You are adding new controllers to an existing cluster. As part of the upgrade process, you have updated the BES-53248 cluster switches. In this scenario.

Which two commands would you use to verify a healthy cluster after the upgrade? (Choose two.)

- A. network port show -ipSpace Cluster
- B. network interface show -vsServer Cluster
- C. network device-discovery show -protocol cdp
- D. network interface show -vsServer Cluster -fields auto-revert

**Answer:** AB

**Question:** 77

Which logical interface has a fixed firewall policy?

- A. data LIF
- B. cluster management LIF
- C. cluster LIF
- D. intercluster LIF

**Answer:** C

Explanation:

Reference: [https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/ontap/networking/configure\\_firewall\\_policies\\_for\\_lifs.html#create-a-firewall-policy-and-assigning-it-to-a-lif](https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/ontap/networking/configure_firewall_policies_for_lifs.html#create-a-firewall-policy-and-assigning-it-to-a-lif)

**Question:** 78

You installed two separate clusters in an isolated data center without outbound network access. The customer wants to troubleshoot issues locally and also create custom Excel reports for capacity utilization from a local server.

In this scenario, which NetApp tool would satisfy this requirement?

- A. Active IQ Digital Advisor
- B. Active IQ Unified Manager
- C. Cloud Insights
- D. ONTAP System Manager

**Answer:** B

Explanation:

Reference: <https://www.netapp.com/media/17229-tr4015.pdf>

**Question:** 79

A host cannot connect to the namespace configured on an NVMe-enabled SVM.

In this scenario, what are two reasons for this problem? (Choose two.)

- A. The namespace has not been added to the subsystem
- B. The namespace has not been added to the igroup

- C. The igroup has an incorrect NQ
- E. The subsystem has an incorrect NQN

**Answer:** AD

**Question:** 80

Click the Exhibit button.



Referring to the numbers shown in the exhibit, which port on an AFF A220 controller is used as port e0M in ONTAP?

- A. 4
- B. 3
- C. 2
- D. 1

**Answer:** A

Explanation:

Reference:

[https://documents.uow.edu.au/~blane/netapp/ontap/sysadmin/accessing/concept/c\\_oc\\_accs\\_access-methods-e0m.html](https://documents.uow.edu.au/~blane/netapp/ontap/sysadmin/accessing/concept/c_oc_accs_access-methods-e0m.html)

For More exams visit <https://killexams.com/vendors-exam-list>

